ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.29 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5132/2021

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ADMISSION and IA No.111165/2021-STAY APPLICATION IA (FOR and No.111168/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING **AFFIDAVIT** and IA No.111166/2021-PERMISSION T0 FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13694/2021 (XVII-A)

(IA No.111188/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111189/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.111190/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13755/2021 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111631/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 5130/2021 (XVII-A)

(IA No.111055/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** No.111063/2021-STAY **JUDGMENT** and IΑ APPLICATION and IΑ No.111062/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING **AFFIDAVIT** and IA No.111065/2021-PERMISSION T₀ FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14729-14730/2021 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118538/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT.)

SLP(C) No. 14695-14696/2021 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118152/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.122367/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 5976/2021 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 123998/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 123997/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 123975/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 123999/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 5979/2021 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5980/2021 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5982/2021 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 15427/2021 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124107/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124109/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.124110/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15431/2021 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124205/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124208/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.124206/2021-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

Date: 11-01-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Chhaleriya, Adv. Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Sehgal, Adv.

Ms. Devna Soni, Adv.

Mr. Devanshu Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Karan Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following 0 R D E R $\,$

3

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Gautam Awasthi, learned counsel, seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, these matters are adjourned for three weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER